

Media Advisory

City of Renton - 1055 South Grady Way Renton, WA 98057

June 27, 2016

For more information contact:

Rick Marshall, Battalion Chief, Renton Fire & Emergency Services, (425) 430-7101

Renton Regional Fire Authority To Hold First Public Meeting

July 1, 2016, Fire Station 13, 18002 108th Ave SE, Renton, WA 98055

WHAT: The Renton Regional Fire Authority (RRFA) will hold their first public meeting on

Friday, July 1, 2016, at Fire Station 13.

At this meeting, the RRFA will take formal legal action to be recognized as a formal Regional Fire Authority. The voters approved the plan for the RRFA on

April 26, 2016.

WHO: Renton Regional Fire Authority

WHEN: Friday, July 1, 2016, 8:30 to 11:00 a.m.

RRFA staff and elected officials will be on hand at 8:30 a.m. for a 30-minute meet

& greet and question & answer session.

WHERE: Fire Station 13, 18002 108th Avenue SE, Renton, WA 98055

CONTACT: Rick Marshall, Battalion Chief, Renton Fire & Emergency Services

(425) 430-7101.